

February 24, 2023 CS&G/STX/MQ2023/17

## 1) National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Symbol: KFINTECH

## 2) BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543720

Sub. : Intimation of Schedule of Analysts / Institutional Investors' Meet

**Ref.** : Regulation 30 of the LODR Regulations

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations"), this is to inform that the Company is hosting a group conference call with Analysts / Institutional Investors, as under:

Sr. No.	Date	Name of Fund / Analysts / Institutional Investor/ Broker etc	Туре
01	February 24, 2023	Asian Markets Securities Private Limited	Virtual
		Spark Institutional Equities Private Limited	
		Batlivala & Karani Securities India Private Limited	
		Citigroup Global Markets India Private Limited	
		East India Securities Limited	
		Elara Securities (India) Private Limited	
		Equirus Securities Private Limited	
		Haitong Securities India Private Limited	
		ICICI Securities Limited	
		IIFL Securities Limited	
		Investec Capital Services (India) Private Limited	
		Jefferies India Private Limited	
		Kotak Securities Limited	
		Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited	
		Nuvama Wealth Management Limited	

**KFin Technologies Limited** 

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)



Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.





Sr. No.	Date	Name of Fund / Analysts / Institutional Investor/ Broker etc	Туре
		CLSA India Private Limited	
		Morgan Stanley India Company Private Limited	

The above schedule is subject to change due to exigencies, if any. In the group conference call, the Company will make presentation on the same lines as the presentation made available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KFin Technologies Limited

Alpana Kundu Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ICSI Membership No.: F10191